California Community Colleges
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments
2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

2019-20 2020-21 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
February February February February February February February February February February February February February February
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
COVID-19 College Part-Time TANF
RESPONSE Apprentice Rapid Part-Time Faculty Part-Time (CalWORKs
Nursing BLOCK Nursing EEO Best Nursing All housing i Nursing Faculty Health Faculty Return to Services)-
District Education GRANT (P98) Education Practices Education (RSI) Funds Allowance Education = Compensation Benefits Office Hours Title IV Reimbursement
Allan Hancock
Community College District - - - - - 24,409 - 3,743 - (6,801) - 16,432 934 -
Antelope Valley
Community College District - - - - (33,808) - - - - (8,515) 6,847 12,995 - (8,221)
Barstow
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (1,950) 1,758 - - (10,256)
Butte-Glenn
Community College District - - - - - 482,026 - 13,434 - (7,921) - 27,270 - -
Cabrillo
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (7,560) 40,162 107,058 - -
Cerritos
Community College District - - - - - (44,035) - - - (13,244) 96,120 71,319 985 -
Chabot-Las Positas
Community College District - - - - - 7,334 - 8,121 - 93,629 23,310 101,500 - -
Chaffey
Community College District - - - - (12,313) - - - (5,072) (12,928) - 12,815 - -
Citrus
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (22,460) 2,000 35,483 390 -
Coast
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (21,939) 53,633 19,171 7,402 (184)
Compton
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (5,218) 5,928 - - (557)
Contra Costa
Community College District - - - - - 139,095 - - - (21,867) 102,945 306,018 60,252 -
Copper Mountain
Community College District - - - - - - - - (39,927) (1,105) - - - -
Desert
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (8,587) - - - -
El Camino
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (14,489) - 4,049 23,522 -
Feather River
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (1,289) - - - (12,414)
Foothill-De Anza
Community College District - (71,783) - - - (55,531) - - (33,136) 8,588 99,294 142,958 - -
Gavilan
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (3,968) - 3,795 - -
Glendale
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (10,465) 25,390 327,891 20,284 (4)
Grossmont-Cuyamaca
Community College District - - - - - - 418,062 - - (12,994) 318,793 98,971 - -
Hartnell
Community College District - - - - - 25,881 - - - (5,893) - 13,442 323 -
Imperial
Community College District - - - - - 28,044 - - - (5,682) - 17,958 - -
Kern
Community College District - - - - - (7,925) - - (2,299) (87,490) - - 29,203 (2,921)
Lake Tahoe
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (631) - 2,246 27,399 -
Lassen
Community College District - - - - - - - 8,200 - (7,720) - - - -
Long Beach
Community College District - - - - - - - - - (15,131) - - 46,861 -

For assistance, please email apportionments@cccco.edu

Report produced on 03/01/2024

District
Categorical
Total
38,717
(30,702)
(10,448)
514,809
139,660
111,145
233,894
(17,498)
15,413
58,083
153
586,443
(41,032)
(8,587)
13,082
(13,703)
90,390
(173)
363,096
822,832
33,753
40,320
(71,432)
29,014
480

31,730

2022-23
Adjustments
February
2024

State General

Apportionment Apportionment

600,051

872,565

(115,631)

(830,412)

1,485,973

(1,137,193)

391,880

(8,688,234)

928,729

2,430,317

(1,303,575)

(1,920,102)

(112,950)

(11,635,017)

447,921

(583,032)

753,944

(376,385)

(903,451)

278,783

(1,156,956)

(55,124)

1,380,170

(383,055)

(62,779)

(14,604,500)

February 2024
2022-23
Adjustments
March
2024
District

State General
Apportionment
Total

State General

- 600,051
- 872,565
- (115,631)
- (830,412)
- 1,485,973
- (1,137,193)
- 391,880
- (8,688,234)
- 928,729
- 2,430,317
- (1,303,575)
- (1,920,102)
- (112,950)
- (11,635,017)
- 447,921
- (583,032)
- 753,944
- (376,385)
- (903,451)
- 278,783
- (1,156,956)
- (55,124)
- 1,380,170
- (383,055)
- (62,779)

- (14,604,500)
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California Community Colleges
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments
2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

District

Los Angeles

Community College District
Los Rios

Community College District
Marin

Community College District
Mendocino-Lake
Community College District
Merced

Community College District
Miracosta

Community College District
Monterey Peninsula
Community College District
Mt. San Antonio
Community College District
Mt. San Jacinto
Community College District
Napa Valley

Community College District
North Orange County
Community College District
Ohlone

Community College District
Palo Verde

Community College District
Palomar

Community College District
Pasadena Area
Community College District
Peralta

Community College District
Rancho Santiago
Community College District
Redwoods

Community College District
Rio Hondo

Community College District
Riverside

Community College District
San Bernardino
Community College District
San Diego

Community College District
San Francisco

Community College District
San Joaquin Delta
Community College District
San José-Evergreen
Community College District
San Luis Obispo County
Community College District

2020-21
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
February
2024
CoviID-19
RESPONSE
BLOCK
GRANT (P98)

(159)

(70,365)

For assistance, please email apportionments@cccco.edu
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2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
February February February February February February February February
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
College Part-Time
Apprentice Rapid Part-Time Faculty Part-Time
housing Nursing Faculty Health Faculty Return to
(RSI) Funds Allowance Education = Compensation Benefits Office Hours Title IV
2,803 949,189 - (89,489) 485,720 542,611 1,312,611 46,284
(48,359) 1,044,065 - - (33,958) 666,049 206,523 -
- 319,198 - - 3,493 110,483 (38,022) -
- - - - (2,380) - 3,220 3,877
- - - - (7,637) - - -
- - - - (7,775) 27,259 78,371 -
- - - - 23,612 - - 4,361
- - - - (25,330) 91,700 216,369 49,454
- - - - (9,297) - - 11,757
25,992 - - - 35,320 - 5,618 -
- - - (2,461) (221,000) 28,551 313,517 36,131
- - - (6,910) 18,126 - 17,986 9,588
. - - - (4,400) - 11,836 4,156
(41,572) - - - (14,080) 71,789 78,769 164
- - - - (18,216) 4,145 49,117 -
- - - (75,916) (11,842) 47,000 894,672 -
(88,587) - - - (38,918) - - 2,522
- - - - (2,884) - - -
(44,121) - - (16,081) (9,978) 40,312 119,414 -
186,352 - - - (24,579) 62,713 76,564 -
- 487,233 - (7,180) (11,804) 2,796 - 15,623
19,892 - - - (28,901) 1,526,200 211,428 -
7,524 - - - 135,868 558,604 83,213 -
5,222 665,977 - - (12,586) - - -
(1,352) - - - 44,199 8,278 341,304 -
. . - - (6,171) 47,890 30,220 -

2022-23
Adjustments
February
2024
TANF
(CalWORKs
Services)-
Reimbursement

@

(800)

(730)

(176)

(25,565)

(265)

(3,075)

(23)

(21,808)

(4,457)

District

Categorical

Total

3,249,525

1,833,520

324,787

4,717

(7,637)

97,855

27,973

332,193

2,460

66,930

154,008

32,008

11,592

94,894

35,046

828,349

(202,423)

(2,884)

86,471

187,618

422,383

1,728,619

780,752

658,613

392,429

71,939

2022-23
Adjustments
February

2024

State General
Apportionment Apportionment

2,159,259

8,018,961

(1,870,917)

(550,227)

(3,195,750)

(2,296,769)

(3,374,896)

4,245,026

(1,842,960)

(159,908)

459,747

(1,504,768)

127,199

5,958,447

2,650,009

645,553

(7,775,847)

(5,331,588)

1,986,630

(5,144,339)

1,588,414

(516,033)

2022-23
Adjustments
March
2024

State General

(700,960)

February 2024

District

State General
Apportionment

Total

2,159,259

8,018,961

(2,571,877)

(550,227)

(3,195,750)

(2,296,769)

(3,374,896)

4,245,026

(1,842,960)

(159,908)

459,747

(1,504,768)

127,199

5,958,447

2,650,009

645,553

(7,775,847)

(5,331,588)

1,986,630

(5,144,339)

1,588,414

(516,033)
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2019-20
Adjustments
February
2024

2020-21
Adjustments
February
2024
CoviID-19
RESPONSE
BLOCK
GRANT (P98)

Nursing

District Education
San Mateo County
Community College District - -
Santa Barbara
Community College District - -
Santa Clarita
Community College District - -
Santa Monica
Community College District - -
Sequoias
Community College District - -
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity
Community College District - -
Sierra
Community College District - -
Siskiyou
Community College District -
Solano County
Community College District - -
Sonoma County
Community College District - -
South Orange County
Community College District - -
Southwestern
Community College District - -
State Center
Community College District - -
Ventura County
Community College District -
Victor Valley
Community College District - -
West Hills
Community College District - 10
West Kern
Community College District -
West Valley-Mission
Community College District - -
Yosemite
Community College District - -
Yuba
Community College District

Statewide Total

(33,241)

(437)

(113,409)  (225,914)

For assistance, please email apportionments@cccco.edu

California Community Colleges
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments
2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
February February February February February February February February February
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024

College Part-Time
Apprentice Rapid Part-Time Faculty
Nursing EEO Best Nursing All housing i Nursing Faculty Health
Education Practices Education (RSI) Funds Allowance Education = Compensation Benefits
- - - 10,637 - - - (9,828) 55,568
- - - - 637,835 - - (9,622) 16,182
- - - - - - - (12,953) -
- - - - - - - 74,237 284,649
- - - - - - - (8,024) -
- - - - 397,527 15,607 - (5,673) -
- - - - - 5,393 - 42,296 -
- - (90,416) - - 12,149 - (1,562) -
- - (46,957) - - - (26,661) 15,332 -
- - - 10,782 781,713 - - (14,837) 54,293
- - - - - - - (20,237) 74,800
- - - - 644,708 - - (11,448) 37,675
- - - 26,004 - - - (24,230) 8,194
- - - - 377,681 - (2,534) (19,583) 38,059
(6,070) - (2,696) - - - - (7,350) -
- - - - 276,812 - - (4,456) -
- - - - - - - (2,189) -
- - - 14,365 - - - (12,557) 3,366
- - (2,750) 26,120 - - (58,675) (12,471) -
- - - - - - - (5,817) -
(48,547) (43) (272,897) 711,000 7,000,000 66,647 (366,341) - 5,185,346

Report produced on 03/01/2024

2022-23
Adjustments
February
2024
Part-Time
Faculty
Office Hours

156,049
1,313,498
36,785
431,916
8,517
86,162
18,777
4,089
62,106
1,031,099
389,903
90,940

102

71,499

55,890

49,819

32,025
9,173,277

2022-23
Adjustments
February
2024

Return to
Title IV

71,751

18,692

4,679
866

2,540
500,000

February 2024
2022-23 2022-23 2022-23
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
February February March
2024 2024 2024
TANF District
(CalWORKs District State General
Services)- Categorical State General State General Apportionment
Reimbursement Total Apportionment Apportionment Total
- 212,426 - - -
(27,928) 1,929,965 969,201 - 969,201
- 23,832 (1,220,702) - (1,220,702)
- 862,553 (1,044,351) - (1,044,351)
- 493 (2,743,852) - (2,743,852)
- 512,315 (961,764) - (961,764)
- 66,466 - - -
(23,163)  (148,842) (646,885) - (646,885)
- 3,820 (3,631,976) (1,500,078) (5,132,054)
- 1,863,050 (1,542,807) - (1,542,807)
- 444,466 - - -
- 761,875 1,701,106 - 1,701,106
(2,336) 7,734 (22,925,063) - (22,925,063)
(2,531) 429,350 (392,105) - (392,105)
(8) (16,124) 2,436,153 - 2,436,153
(4,826) 267,540 64,044 - 64,044
- (2,626) 266,700 - 266,700
- 65,743 - - -
- 2,909 956,505 - 956,505
(13,728) 15,020 (4,418,980) - (4,418,980)
(165,978) 21,443,141 (73,157,596) (2,201,038)  (75,358,634)
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