California Community Colleges 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments 2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

District	2019-20 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 COVID-19 RESPONSE BLOCK GRANT (P98)	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 EEO Best Practices	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Apprentice Allowance (RSI)	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 College Rapid Rehousing Funds	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Maintenance Allowance	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Compensation	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Office Hours	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Return to Title IV	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 TANF (CalWORKs Services)- Reimbursement	<u>District</u> Categorical Total	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 State General Apportionment	2022-23 Adjustments March 2024 State General Apportionment	<u>District</u> State General Apportionment Total
Allan Hancock																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	24,409	-	3,743	-	(6,801)	-	16,432	934	-	38,717	600,051	-	600,051
Antelope Valley																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(33,808)	-	-	-	-	(8,515)	6,847	12,995	-	(8,221)	(30,702)	872,565	-	872,565
Barstow																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,950)	1,758	-	-	(10,256)	(10,448)	(115,631)	-	(115,631)
Butte-Glenn																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	482,026	-	13,434	-	(7,921)	-	27,270	-	-	514,809	(830,412)	-	(830,412)
Cabrillo																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(7,560)	40,162	107,058	-	-	139,660	1,485,973	-	1,485,973
Cerritos																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	(44,035)	-	-	-	(13,244)	96,120	71,319	985	-	111,145	(1,137,193)	-	(1,137,193)
Chabot-Las Positas																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	7,334	-	8,121	-	93,629	23,310	101,500	-	-	233,894	391,880	-	391,880
Chaffey					(40.040)				(5.070)	(40.000)		40.045			(4= 400)	(0.500.004)		(0.500.004)
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(12,313)	-	-	-	(5,072)	(12,928)	-	12,815	-	-	(17,498)	(8,688,234)	-	(8,688,234)
Citrus										(22.460)	2.000	25 402	200		45 443	020 720	_	020 720
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(22,460)	2,000	35,483	390	-	15,413	928,729	-	928,729
Coast Community College District	_	_							_	(21,939)	53,633	19,171	7,402	(184)	58,083	2,430,317	_	2,430,317
Compton		-	-		-	-		-		(21,939)	33,033	19,171	7,402	(104)	36,063	2,430,317	-	2,430,317
Community College District	_			_		_		_	_	(5,218)	5,928	_	_	(557)	153	(1,303,575)	_	(1,303,575)
Contra Costa										(3,210)	3,320			(337)	133	(1,303,373)		(1,303,373)
Community College District	_	_	_	-	_	139,095	_	-	-	(21,867)	102,945	306,018	60,252	_	586,443	(1,920,102)	_	(1,920,102)
Copper Mountain										(==,==:)						(=,===,===,		(2,020,202,
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(39,927)	(1,105)		-	-	-	(41,032)	(112,950)	-	(112,950)
Desert									, , ,	, , ,					, , , ,	, , ,		, , ,
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8,587)	-	-	-	-	(8,587)	(11,635,017)	-	(11,635,017)
El Camino																		
Community College District Feather River	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(14,489)	-	4,049	23,522	-	13,082	447,921	-	447,921
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,289)	-	-	-	(12,414)	(13,703)	(583,032)	-	(583,032)
Foothill-De Anza																		
Community College District	-	(71,783)	-	-	-	(55,531)	-	-	(33,136)	8,588	99,294	142,958	-	-	90,390	753,944	-	753,944
Gavilan																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,968)	-	3,795	-	-	(173)	(376,385)	-	(376,385)
Glendale																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(10,465)	25,390	327,891	20,284	(4)	363,096	(903,451)	-	(903,451)
Grossmont-Cuyamaca																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	418,062	-	-	(12,994)	318,793	98,971	-	-	822,832	278,783	-	278,783
Hartnell																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	25,881	-	-	-	(5,893)	-	13,442	323	-	33,753	(1,156,956)	-	(1,156,956)
Imperial										/= cc-:		4= 0==			45	/==		/
Community College District	-	-	-		-	28,044	-	-	-	(5,682)	-	17,958	-	-	40,320	(55,124)	-	(55,124)
Kern Community College District	_				_	(7.025)		_	(2,299)	(87,490)	_	_	29,203	(2.024)	(71 422)	1,380,170	_	1,380,170
Lake Tahoe	-	-	-	-	-	(7,925)	-	-	(2,299)	(87,490)	-	-	29,203	(2,921)	(71,432)	1,380,170	-	1,380,170
Community College District	_	_	_		_		_		_	(631)	_	2,246	27,399	_	29,014	(383,055)	_	(383,055)
Lassen		-	-		-	-	-	-	-	(031)	1	2,240	21,399	-	23,014	(363,033)		(303,033)
Community College District	_	_	_		_	_	_	8,200	_	(7,720)	_	_		_	480	(62,779)	_	(62,779)
Long Beach								5,200		(,,,20)						(52,775)		(02).73)
Community College District									_	(15,131)			46,861		31,730	(14,604,500)		(14,604,500)

California Community Colleges 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments 2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

District	2019-20 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 COVID-19 RESPONSE BLOCK GRANT (P98)	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 EEO Best Practices	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Apprentice Allowance (RSI)	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 College Rapid Rehousing Funds	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Maintenance Allowance	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Compensation	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Office Hours	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Return to Title IV	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 TANF (CalWORKS Services)- Reimbursement	<u>District</u> Categorical Total	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 State General Apportionment	2022-23 Adjustments March 2024 State General Apportionment	<u>District</u> State General Apportionment Total
Los Angeles																		
Community College District	-	(159)	-	(43)	-	2,803	949,189	-	(89,489)	485,720	542,611	1,312,611	46,284	(2)	3,249,525	2,159,259	-	2,159,259
Los Rios																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	(48,359)	1,044,065	-	-	(33,958)	666,049	206,523	-	(800)	1,833,520	8,018,961	-	8,018,961
Marin		,,										,,						
Community College District	-	(70,365)	-	-	-	-	319,198	-	-	3,493	110,483	(38,022)	-	-	324,787	-	-	-
Mendocino-Lake										(2.222)		2 222	2 277			(4.030.043)	(700.050)	(2 2)
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,380)	-	3,220	3,877	-	4,717	(1,870,917)	(700,960)	(2,571,877)
Merced Community College District	_			_	_					(7.627)	_	_	_	_	(7.627)	(550 227)		(550 227)
Miracosta	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(7,637)	-	-	-	-	(7,637)	(550,227)	-	(550,227)
Community College District	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	(7,775)	27,259	78,371	_	_	97,855	_	_	_
Monterey Peninsula		-	-		-	-	-		-	(7,773)	21,239	70,371		-	37,033	-	_	-
Community College District	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	23,612	_	_	4,361	_	27,973	(3,195,750)	_	(3,195,750)
Mt. San Antonio										25,012			4,501		27,573	(3,133,730)		(3,133,730)
Community College District	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	(25,330)	91,700	216,369	49,454	_	332,193	(2,296,769)	_	(2,296,769)
Mt. San Jacinto										(==,===,			,			(2,200): 00)		(=,===,===,
Community College District	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	(9,297)	_	_	11,757	_	2,460	(3,374,896)	_	(3,374,896)
Napa Valley										(-, - ,			, .		,	(=,= ,==,		() , , , , , ,
Community College District		-	-	_	_	25,992	-	_	_	35,320	_	5,618	-	-	66,930	_		_
North Orange County										·					,			
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,461)	(221,000)	28,551	313,517	36,131	(730)	154,008	4,245,026	-	4,245,026
Ohlone															,			
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(6,782)	-	-	-	(6,910)	18,126	-	17,986	9,588	-	32,008	(1,842,960)	-	(1,842,960)
Palo Verde																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4,400)	-	11,836	4,156	-	11,592	(159,908)	-	(159,908)
Palomar																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	(41,572)	-	-	-	(14,080)	71,789	78,769	164	(176)	94,894	459,747	-	459,747
Pasadena Area																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(18,216)	4,145	49,117	-	-	35,046	(1,504,768)	-	(1,504,768)
Peralta																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(75,916)	(11,842)	47,000	894,672	-	(25,565)	828,349	127,199	-	127,199
Rancho Santiago																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(77,175)	(88,587)	-	-	-	(38,918)	-	-	2,522	(265)	(202,423)	5,958,447	-	5,958,447
Redwoods																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,884)	-	-	-	-	(2,884)	2,650,009	-	2,650,009
Rio Hondo																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	(44,121)	-	-	(16,081)	(9,978)	40,312	119,414	-	(3,075)	86,471	645,553	-	645,553
Riverside	/***									(24.5==)	CO 7:-			,,		(2.225.5.5)		(= === = :=:
Community College District	(113,409)	-	-	-	-	186,352	-	-	-	(24,579)	62,713	76,564	-	(23)	187,618	(7,775,847)	-	(7,775,847)
San Bernardino			(40.43-)				407.007		(3.40-)		2 70 -		45.50-	(24.05-1	422.222	/F 224 F		/r
Community College District	-	-	(42,477)	-	-	-	487,233	-	(7,180)	(11,804)	2,796	-	15,623	(21,808)	422,383	(5,331,588)	-	(5,331,588)
San Diego						10.000				(20.001)	1 526 202	244 422			1 730 640	1 000 522		1.005.535
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	19,892	-	-	-	(28,901)	1,526,200	211,428	-	-	1,728,619	1,986,630	-	1,986,630
San Francisco	_		_			7.534				135 000	FF0.604	02.242	_	(4.457)	700 753	(F 144 220)		(F 144 220)
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	7,524	-	-	-	135,868	558,604	83,213	-	(4,457)	780,752	(5,144,339)	-	(5,144,339)
San Joaquin Delta Community College District	_			_	_	E 222	665 077	_		(12 596)	_	_	_	_	650 613	1 500 414		1 500 414
	· ·	-	-	-	-	5,222	665,977	-		(12,586)	-	-	-	-	658,613	1,588,414	-	1,588,414
San José-Evergreen Community College District				_	_	(1 252)				44,199	8,278	341,304	_	_	392,429			
San Luis Obispo County	· ·	-	-	-		(1,352)	-		_ ·	44,199	0,2/8	341,304	-	-	372,427	-	_	-
Community College District										(6,171)	47,890	30,220			71,939	(516,033)		(516,033)

California Community Colleges 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 Adjustments 2023-24 First Principal Adjustment Report

District	2019-20 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 COVID-19 RESPONSE BLOCK GRANT (P98)	2020-21 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 EEO Best Practices	2021-22 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Apprentice Allowance (RSI)	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 College Rapid Rehousing Funds	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Maintenance Allowance	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Nursing Education	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Compensation	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Part-Time Faculty Office Hours	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 Return to Title IV	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 TANF (CalWORKs Services)- Reimbursement	<u>District</u> Categorical Total	2022-23 Adjustments February 2024 State General Apportionment	2022-23 Adjustments March 2024 State General Apportionment	<u>District</u> State General Apportionment Total
San Mateo County																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	10,637	-	-	-	(9,828)	55,568	156,049	-	-	212,426	-	-	-
Santa Barbara																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	637,835	-	-	(9,622)	16,182	1,313,498	-	(27,928)	1,929,965	969,201	-	969,201
Santa Clarita																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(12,953)	-	36,785	-	-	23,832	(1,220,702)	-	(1,220,702)
Santa Monica																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	74,237	284,649	431,916	71,751	-	862,553	(1,044,351)	-	(1,044,351)
Sequoias																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8,024)	-	8,517	-	-	493	(2,743,852)	-	(2,743,852)
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	397,527	15,607	-	(5,673)	-	86,162	18,692	-	512,315	(961,764)	-	(961,764)
Sierra																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,393	-	42,296	-	18,777	-	-	66,466	-	-	-
Siskiyou																		
Community College District	-	(49,939)	-	-	(90,416)	-	-	12,149	-	(1,562)	-	4,089	-	(23,163)	(148,842)	(646,885)	-	(646,885)
Solano County																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(46,957)	-	-	-	(26,661)	15,332	-	62,106	-	-	3,820	(3,631,976)	(1,500,078)	(5,132,054)
Sonoma County																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	10,782	781,713	-	-	(14,837)	54,293	1,031,099	-	-	1,863,050	(1,542,807)	-	(1,542,807)
South Orange County																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(20,237)	74,800	389,903	-	-	444,466	-	-	-
Southwestern																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	644,708	-	-	(11,448)	37,675	90,940	-	-	761,875	1,701,106	-	1,701,106
State Center																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	26,004	-	-	-	(24,230)	8,194	102	-	(2,336)	7,734	(22,925,063)	-	(22,925,063)
Ventura County																		
Community College District	-	(33,241)	-	-	-	-	377,681	-	(2,534)	(19,583)	38,059	71,499	-	(2,531)	429,350	(392,105)	-	(392,105)
Victor Valley																		
Community College District	-	-	(6,070)	-	(2,696)	-	-	-	-	(7,350)	-	-	-	(8)	(16,124)	2,436,153	-	2,436,153
West Hills																		
Community College District	-	10	-	-	-	-	276,812	-	-	(4,456)	-	-	-	(4,826)	267,540	64,044	-	64,044
West Kern																		
Community College District	-	(437)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,189)	-	-	-	-	(2,626)	266,700	-	266,700
West Valley-Mission																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	14,365	-	-	-	(12,557)	3,366	55,890	4,679	-	65,743	-	-	-
Yosemite																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	(2,750)	26,120	-	-	(58,675)	(12,471)	-	49,819	866	-	2,909	956,505	-	956,505
Yuba																		
Community College District	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(5,817)	-	32,025	2,540	(13,728)	15,020	(4,418,980)		(4,418,980)
Statewide Total	(113,409)	(225,914)	(48,547)	(43)	(272,897)	711,000	7,000,000	66,647	(366,341)		5,185,346	9,173,277	500,000	(165,978)	21,443,141	(73,157,596)	(2,201,038)	(75,358,634)